
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
696 
117 
451 
51 

440 
11 

131 
572 
499 
70 
20 

214 
489 
470 
18 

171 
410 
612 
17 

568 
473 
733 
218 
770 
252 
275 
114 
191 
468 

3 
518 
397 
408 
16 

515 
417 
155 
136 
306 
39 

Name 
Mike Gwerder 
Jan Wagenknecht 
Julius Mikula 
Oriol Oliver Vilar 
Marnique Appelt 
Jan Krug 
Cato Nickel 
Rasmus Pedersen 
Jaroslav Katrinak 
Valentin Kees 
Daniel Mandys 
Bence Pergel 
Jens Walvoort 
Peter König 
William Voxen Kleem
Fynn-Niklas Tornau 
Max Thunecke 
Joosep Pärn 
Junior Bal 
Max Palsson 
Collin Wohnhas 
Kaarel Tilk 
Falk Greiner 
Leon Rudolph 
Paul Bloy 
Eric Rakow 
Nicolas Vennekens 
Erlandas Mackonis 
Lukas Fiedler 
Linus Jung 
Fritz Greiner 
Axel Nilsson 
Scott Smulders 
Martins Platkevics 
Justin Heimann 
Hugo Buchelot 
Tom Schröder 
Luca Harms 
Julian Duvier 
Victor Kleemann 

FNM 
FMS 
ACCR 
ACCR 
RFME 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMU 
SMF 
DMSB 
ACCR 
MAMS 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMU 
DMSB 
DMSB 
EMF 
FMB 
SVEMO 
DMSB 
EMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMB 
LMSF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
KNMV 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMU 

Nat/Hometown 
CHE-Stadel 
CZE-Trutnov 
CZE/Luzice 
ESP-Palau Sator 
DEU-Woltersdorf 
DEU-Pulheim 
DEU-Consrade 
DNK-Vejle 
SVK-Martin 
DEU-Altenstadt 
CZE-Pardubice 
HUN-Esztergom-kertvaros
NLD-Etten-Leur 
DEU-Eberswalde 
DNK-Tikøb 
DEU-Jahnshof 
DEU-Kalbe / Milde 
EST-Sindi 
BEL-Lokeren 
SWE-Ljungbyhed 
DEU/Lauterstein 
EST-Metsanurga Farm 
DEU-Genthin OT Hütterm
DEU/ Gößnitz 
DEU-Biberach 
DEU-Neubrandenburg 
BEL-Balen 
LTU-Kaunas 
DEU-Meerane 
DEU/Hattert 
DEU-Genthin OT Hütterm
SWE-HÖGANÄS 
NLD-alphen 
LVA-Sigulda 
DEU/Much 
BEL-Rixensart 
DEU-Römstedt 
DEU-Apfeldorf 
DEU-Hamburg 
DNK-Tikøb 

Trademark 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
YAMAHA 
KTM 
GasGas 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Yamaha 
GasGas 
KTM 
Yamaha 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Honda 
GasGas 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
 KTM  
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Kawasaki 
HUSQVARNA 
KTM 
GasGas 
Honda 
KTM 
 KTM  
KTM 
Honda 
KTM 
KTM 
GasGas 

Entrant / Team  
WZ-Racing 

MJC Yamaha Official EMX 125 Tea
WZ-Racing 
BECKER Racing 
SixtySeven 
WZ-Racing 
Filten Racing 

Kosak Racing Team 

HTS KTM 
KTM SB Racing 
KTM Sarholz Racing Team / ADAC
Schmicker Racing 
HM Racing Power for MX 
B&B Mallon Racing 
Pol Motors 
BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS 
Kosak Racing Team 
Team OneForOne Production 
MX-HANDEL Racing 
FALCON Motorsports 
Enduro Koch Racing 
Kosak Racing Team 
Team Bauerschmidt MB33 / ADAC
VEMA Beton 

TKS Racing Team 
KTM Sarholz Racing Team 
FALCON Motorsports 

KMP Honda Racing powered by K
WZ-Racing 

Kingmeca 
Team 254 
Rynopower-Germany powered Ka
FALCON Motorsports 
HPM Racing 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
9 
7 
1 

Total Tm 
24:19.483 
24:21.600 
24:30.418 
24:36.139 
24:40.374 
24:43.345 
24:45.467 
24:46.933 
24:47.771 
24:51.550 
24:56.147 
25:03.397 
25:05.754 
25:07.456 
25:10.805 
25:11.734 
25:13.627 
25:28.137 
25:31.106 
25:32.106 
25:39.568 
25:44.426 
25:45.337 
25:45.888 
25:47.580 
25:49.542 
25:54.709 
25:56.540 
26:00.778 
26:06.185 
26:06.823 
26:16.469 
24:20.611 
24:27.235 
24:37.864 
25:31.875 
21:11.616 
18:43.460 
14:42.571 
2:00.305 

Diff 

2.117 
10.935 
16.656 
20.891 
23.862 
25.984 
27.450 
28.288 
32.067 
36.664 
43.914 
46.271 
47.973 
51.322 
52.251 
54.144 

1:08.654 
1:11.623 
1:12.623 
1:20.085 
1:24.943 
1:25.854 
1:26.405 
1:28.097 
1:30.059 
1:35.226 
1:37.057 
1:41.295 
1:46.702 
1:47.340 
1:56.986 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 

12 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:51.170 
1:48.976 
1:51.108 
1:50.594 
1:52.870 
1:51.849 
1:52.031 
1:53.242 
1:53.050 
1:52.698 
1:53.427 
1:53.381 
1:54.536 
1:53.493 
1:54.416 
1:53.466 
1:53.539 
1:55.642 
1:55.292 
1:53.853 
1:55.203 
1:55.204 
1:56.134 
1:55.967 
1:55.596 
1:55.032 
1:56.727 
1:56.478 
1:57.670 
1:57.791 
1:56.430 
1:56.637 
1:55.420 
1:57.631 
1:58.915 
1:58.371 
1:53.926 
2:00.085 
1:57.577 

In Lap 
3 
6 
6 
6 

12 
4 
7 
6 
4 
6 

11 
6 
4 
7 
6 
8 
8 
4 
7 
9 

10 
10 
6 
9 
9 
8 

13 
11 
9 
7 
8 
9 
4 
9 
8 
7 
6 
4 
6 
0 

Points 
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters 
holeshot #696 

Margin of Victory 
2.117 

Ø km/h 
53,069 

Best Lap Tm 
1:48.976 

km/h 
54,673 

Best Lap by 
117 - Jan Wagenknecht 

Printed: 18.06.2023 11:33:59 

DMSB NMN: MX-13937/23  FIM-Europe-EMN: 20/2199  FIM-IMN: 291/120 Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting posted at:          h

Reg. Nr.: MX-13468/23

Int. ADAC Motocross Bielstein 
ADAC MX Youngster Cup 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps) started at 11:05:50 

Bielsteiner Waldkurs 1,655 Km 

18.06.2023 11:05 

Timekeeping Monika Riehmers:                                                    Clerk of the course Jens Kerschke:

DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                             
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


